

BARHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Members of Barham Parish Council are hereby summoned to attend a Parish Council Extra Ordinary Meeting to be held on Tuesday 12th December 2023, 7.00pm, at Barham Church Hall, to transact the business as set out below.

OPEN FORUM - Members of the public are invited to give their views and question the Parish Council on agenda, or raise issues for future consideration at the discretion of the Chairman, before the start of the Parish Council meeting. Public are limited to 3 minutes each and will last no longer than 20 minutes. Members of the public may not take part in the Parish Council meeting itself.

<u>AGENDA</u>

1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE a. Apologies for absence b. Consent/non consent to absence

- 2. COUNCILLOR DECLARATION OF INTERESTS a. Declaration of interests with regards to any item on the agenda.
- 3. TO PURSUE THE ORIGINAL VOTE OF MOVING FORWARD TAKEN WITH SUFFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL, OR THAT WE THE BARHAM PARISH COUNCIL, PASS THE FREEHOLD OF THE LAND AT THE BARHAM PICNIC SITE TO THE BARHAM PICNIC SITE COMMUNITY PROJECT (BPSCP)

Mrs M Thurston - CILCA Parish Clerk 6th December 2023